Y[ARl il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 21 to 26, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 711 young people ages 18-28 nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of age, gender, education, race, and voting history.
The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is 4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=711 unless otherwise specified.

[11 How concerned or not concerned are you about climate change?

Black or African 18to 22to Non-

Response Topline Female Male American White Latino/a 21 28 Student Student Urban Suburban Rural
Very concerned 42 40 45 45 42 40 47 36 40 50 49 44 32
somewhat 35 38 31 35 35 37 31 40 34 35 32 33 35
concerned
A little concerned 14 13 14 11 13 14 13 15 15 10 14 13 18
Not at all concerned 9 9 10 8 10 8 10 9 11 5 5 1 14
Weighted N 711 373 338 106 444 160 418 293 531 180 212 255 197

[2] Which of the following best describes the actions you are taking in your own life to address climate change?

Black or 18to 22to  Non-
Response Topline Female Male African White Latino/a Student Urban Suburban Rural
A 21 28 Student
American
| care about climate change and
am already doing something to 23 26 20 16 24 23 19 29 25 19 27 26 19

address it

| care about climate change, but
| am not sure what | can do 65 65 66 70 65 67 68 62 63 73 64 62 64
personally to make a difference

| do not care about taking any
personal actions to address 12 9 14 13 11 1M1 13 9 13 9 9 12 17
climate change

Weighted N 711 373 338 106 444 160 418 293 531 180 212 255 197
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[31 Would you ever consider participating in a service year — a paid opportunity to develop real-world skills through

hands-on service?

Response

Yes, | would strongly
consider it

Yes, | would maybe
consider it

Fifty-fifty

No, I would definitely not
consider it

No, | probably would not
consider it

Weighted N

Topline Female Male

18

27

33

15

711

Black or African

19 18

29 24

31 35

12 17

373 338 1

American

White Latino/a 12:0 222;0

22 17 21 19 18
25 29 23 24 30
35 32 29 34 32
6 7 9 6 7
11 14 18 16 12
06 444 160 418 293

Non-
Student

21

26

32

14

531

Student Urban Suburban Rural

12

29

37

16

180

21

23

34

17

212

16

30

31

15

255

13

28

36

15

197

[4] Some lawmakers in Congress have proposed a new program called the Civilian Climate Corps (CCC). Members of the
CCC will spend one year working on conservation, sustainability, public works, green infrastructure projects, and other

climate-related efforts. Some of the benefits of the CCC include:

e Earning at least $15 an hour with full benefits, including health care
¢ On-the-job training opportunities
¢ Assistance paying for school or student loans

Do you support or oppose the Civilian Climate Corps?

Response Topline
Strongly support 32
Somewhat support 40
Somewhat oppose 6
Strongly oppose 3
Don't know 19
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 72
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 9
SUPPORT (NET) +63
Weighted N 711
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Female

35
38
5

2
20
73
7
+66
373

Black or African

Wale American
28 34
42 31
8 11
4 4
18 20
70 65
12 15
+58 +50
338 106

White Latino/a

30
44
5

2
20
74
7
+67
444

34
32
8

6
20
66
14
+52
160

18to 22to
21 28
31 33
41 38
5 7
3 3
21 18
72 71
8 10
+64 +61
418 293

Non-
Student

30
42
7

3
19
72
10
+62
531

Student Urban Suburban

38
33
4
4
21
71
8
+63
180

29
42
9

6
14
71
15
+56
212

36
36
7
2
19
72

+63
255

Rural

31
46

18

77

+72
197



[51 Would you consider joining the Civilian Climate Corps if a position was available to you?

Response

Yes, | would strongly
consider it

Yes, | would maybe
consider it

Fifty-fifty

No, | would definitely not
consider it

No, | probably would not
consider it

Weighted N
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Topline Female

14

24

39

16

711

17

26

38

13

373

Male

10

23

41

19

338

Black or African
American

11

29

42

13

106

White Latino/a

13

24

39

16

444

17

27

36

4

16

160

18 to
21

13

21

43

16

418

22 to
28

16

28

34

16

293

Non-
Student

14

24

40

15

531

Student

13

25

38

17

180

Urban Suburban

15

20

47

7

11

212

14

28

32

20

255

Rural

11

24

38

19

197



