

DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 21 to 26, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 711 young people ages 18-28 nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=711 unless otherwise specified.

[1] How concerned or not concerned are you about climate change?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 21	22 to 28	Non- Student	Student	Urban	Suburban	Rural
Very concerned	42	40	45	45	42	40	47	36	40	50	49	44	32
Somewhat concerned	35	38	31	35	35	37	31	40	34	35	32	33	35
A little concerned	14	13	14	11	13	14	13	15	15	10	14	13	18
Not at all concerned	9	9	10	8	10	8	10	9	11	5	5	11	14
Weighted N	711	373	338	106	444	160	418	293	531	180	212	255	197

[2] Which of the following best describes the actions you are taking in your own life to address climate change?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 21	22 to 28	Non- Student	Student	Urban	Suburban	Rural
I care about climate change and am already doing something to address it	23	26	20	16	24	23	19	29	25	19	27	26	19
I care about climate change, but I am not sure what I can do personally to make a difference	65	65	66	70	65	67	68	62	63	73	64	62	64
I do not care about taking any personal actions to address climate change	12	9	14	13	11	11	13	9	13	9	9	12	17
Weighted N	711	373	338	106	444	160	418	293	531	180	212	255	197

[3] Would you ever consider participating in a service year — a paid opportunity to develop real-world skills through hands-on service?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 21	22 to 28	Non- Student	Student	Urban	Suburban	Rural
Yes, I would strongly consider it	18	19	18	22	17	21	19	18	21	12	21	16	13
Yes, I would maybe consider it	27	29	24	25	29	23	24	30	26	29	23	30	28
Fifty-fifty	33	31	35	35	32	29	34	32	32	37	34	31	36
No, I would definitely not consider it	7	8	5	6	7	9	6	7	7	6	5	8	8
No, I probably would not consider it	15	12	17	11	14	18	16	12	14	16	17	15	15
Weighted N	711	373	338	106	444	160	418	293	531	180	212	255	197

[4] Some lawmakers in Congress have proposed a new program called the Civilian Climate Corps (CCC). Members of the CCC will spend one year working on conservation, sustainability, public works, green infrastructure projects, and other climate-related efforts. Some of the benefits of the CCC include:

- Earning at least \$15 an hour with full benefits, including health care
- On-the-job training opportunities
- Assistance paying for school or student loans

Do you support or oppose the Civilian Climate Corps?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 21	22 to 28	Non- Student	Student	Urban	Suburban	Rural
Strongly support	32	35	28	34	30	34	31	33	30	38	29	36	31
Somewhat support	40	38	42	31	44	32	41	38	42	33	42	36	46
Somewhat oppose	6	5	8	11	5	8	5	7	7	4	9	7	3
Strongly oppose	3	2	4	4	2	6	3	3	3	4	6	2	2
Don't know	19	20	18	20	20	20	21	18	19	21	14	19	18
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	72	73	70	65	74	66	72	71	72	71	71	72	77
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	9	7	12	15	7	14	8	10	10	8	15	9	5
SUPPORT (NET)	+63	+66	+58	+50	+67	+52	+64	+61	+62	+63	+56	+63	+72
Weighted N	711	373	338	106	444	160	418	293	531	180	212	255	197

[5] Would you consider joining the Civilian Climate Corps if a position was available to you?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	18 to 21	22 to 28	Non- Student	Student	Urban	Suburban	Rural
Yes, I would strongly consider it	14	17	10	11	13	17	13	16	14	13	15	14	11
Yes, I would maybe consider it	24	26	23	29	24	27	21	28	24	25	20	28	24
Fifty-fifty	39	38	41	42	39	36	43	34	40	38	47	32	38
No, I would definitely not consider it	6	6	7	6	8	4	7	5	6	7	7	6	8
No, I probably would not consider it	16	13	19	13	16	16	16	16	15	17	11	20	19
Weighted N	711	373	338	106	444	160	418	293	531	180	212	255	197